House Bill 3070

Sponsored by Representative KROPF (Presession filed.)

SUMMARY

The following summary is not prepared by the sponsors of the measure and is not a part of the body thereof subject to consideration by the Legislative Assembly. It is an editor's brief statement of the essential features of the measure **as introduced.** The statement includes a measure digest written in compliance with applicable readability standards.

Digest: The Act gives money to DOJ for the Sexual Assault Task Force for SANE certification. (Flesch Readability Score: 67.5).

Appropriates moneys to the Department of Justice to fund the management of the Oregon SAE/SANE Certification Commission by the Attorney General's Sexual Assault Task Force.

A BILL FOR AN ACT

- 2 Relating to the Sexual Assault Task Force.
 - Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Oregon:
 - SECTION 1. In addition to and not in lieu of any other appropriation, there is appropriated to the Department of Justice, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2025, out of the General Fund, the amount of \$400,000, for distribution to the Attorney General's Sexual Assault Task Force for purposes of managing the Oregon SAE/SANE Certification Commission, including outreach, training, technical assistance, establishing competencies and standards, membership oversight and multidisciplinary work with entities including law enforcement agencies, hospitals and community-based victim services organizations.

10 11

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

9